

Misc. DJ No.3121/2024
Nuberg Engineering Ltd. Vs. Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.

08.05.2025

Present: Counsel Sh. Manish Kaushik for applicant/defendant.
Counsel Sh. N.L. Gupta for non-applicant/plaintiff,
(through VC).

Reply to applicant's application U/O.9 R.13 CPC is filed by Clerk of counsel for non-applicant/plaintiff. Copy is stated to be supplied to applicant's counsel yesterday.

Put up on **29.07.2025** for filing Rejoinder, if any, and arguments on the aforesaid application U/O.9 R.13 CPC. Meantime, interim order to continue.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.05.2025 (Sushil)