

Item No.12

Misc. DJ No.3121/2024  
Nuberg Engineering Ltd.  
Vs.  
Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.

13.03.2026

**Present:** Ms. Aparna Kushwaha, learned counsel for  
applicant/defendant.

Sh. Manish Kaushik (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for applicant/defendant.

Sh. N.L. Gupta, learned counsel for  
non-applicant/plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Main case file be summoned for the next date of  
hearing.

List the case for arguments on the application filed  
by applicant/defendant under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC on  
29.07.2029.

Interim order to continue.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
13.03.2026/sk